UNOFFICIAL COPY,,,

Doc#: 1229649039 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/22/2012 02:45 PM Pg: 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Northbrook Bank & Trust 245 Waukegan Road Northfield, IL 60093

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
Northbrook Bank & Trust Compeny - Loan Operations
245 Waukegan Road
Northfield, IL 60093

FR6881553-427

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 3, 2012, is made and executed between Stephanie Dooley and Kevin Dooley (referred to below as "Grantor", and Northbrook Bank & Trust Company, whose address is 1100 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, IL 60062 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dater. August 3, 2007 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Mortgage dated August 3, 2007 and recorded August 29, 2007 as document number 0724133113 with Northbrook Park 9, 77

Northbrook Bank & Trust Company ("Lender"), successor pursuant to a Furchase and Assumption Agreement by and between FDIC, as the receiver of the Assets and Liabilities of First Chicago Bank & Trust pursuant to 12 U.S.C. 1821(d)(2)(A), as Seller and Lender as Buyer, dated July 8, 20 1.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook

UNIT NO. 155 IN CREEKSIDE AT THE ESTATES OF INVERNESS RIDGE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELIMEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: CERTAIN LOTS OF PARTS THEREOF, IN THE ESTATES AT INVERNESS RIDGE- UNIT 2, BEING A SUBIDIVSION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED AUGUST 18, 2004, AS DOCUMENT NO. 0423119002, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1029 Moray Drive, Inverness, IL 60010. The Real Property tax identification number is 01-24-100-054-1024.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

Change Successors and Assigns as stated above.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain

1229649039 Page: 2 of 3

Sound Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 2

unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO 173 TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED AUGUST 3, 2012.

GRANTOR:

Stephenia Dealer

Kevin Dooley

LENDER:

NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY

Authorized Signer

1229649039 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF TILINO;)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)
acknowledged that they signed the Modification as the	olic, personally appeared Stephanie Dooley and Kevin in and who executed the Modification of Mortgage, and neir free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and
Given under my hand and official seal this	day of October, 2012. Residing at 245 Waukegan Rd. North field IL 600?
By Jon's Mucin	Residing at 245 Waukegan Rd
Notary Public in and for the State of	is Northfield IL 6009
My commission expires 1/-2 3 12	JOSE L. GARCIA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nevember 23, 2012
LENDER ACKN	OW'_FDGMENT
. (1	
STATE OF The Contract of the C	1 ()
COUNTY OF (a)) ss Q
1	5
On this 3rd day of 0 (10 less Public, personally appeared 50 c Cource Country authorized agent for Northbrook Book 2	and known to me to be the
, authorized agent for Northbrook Bank & Tr	list Company that assessed it
The same devine the deal of the little in the the	TEAC And Columbons and and I I I I am I I I
	ed, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to said instrument on behalf of Northbrook Bank & Trust
r histoir Lawer	Residing at 145 Wauleyan Rd
Notary Public in and for the State of $I^{(1)}$ ($I^{(2)}$	S wanterad / A
My commission expires 10/23/13	000000
	OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINA O KAISER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APPRAIS